01



## RDATION FORM COVER SHEET

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

**PATENTS ONLY** 

Patent	and	Trad	emark	Office

To the Honorable Commission of Land Trademarks:	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.			
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):			
1) HYUN-SUNG PAING 2) GUN-YOUNG PARK	AUSTEM CO., LTD., a corporation organized under the laws of the Republic of Korea 462-1, Jangsan-ri, Susin-myeon, Cheonan-si, Chungcheongnam-do, 330-822			
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? □ Yes ■No  3. Nature of conveyance ■ Assignment □ Merger □ Security Agreement □ Change of Name □ Other □	Republic of KOREA  Additional name(s) & addresses attached? □ Yes ■ No			
Execution Date: 29 May 2006	P P P			
4. Application number(s) or Patent number(s):  If this document is being filed together with a new application.	39			
A. Patent Application No.(s)  to be assigned	B. Patent No.(s)			
Additional number(s)	) attached? □ Yes ■ No			
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total Number of applications and patents involved: <u>ONE</u>			
Name: Robert E. Bushnell Attorney at Law Suite 300, 1522 "K" Street, N.W.	7. Total fee (37 CFR § 3.41) \$ U.S. \$40.00 ■ Enclosed (Check# 50889)  □ Authorized to be charged to deposit account			
Washington, D.C. 20005-1202 (202) 408-9040	8. Deposit Account Number:			
	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)			
DO NOT U	SE THIS SPACE			
9. Statement and Signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information original document.  ROBERT E. BUSHNELL  Name of Person Signing  Signature	ation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the  30 May 2006  Date  Total number of pages including cover sheet: TWO			
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94) 02/2006 DBYRNE 00000085 11442123				
Mail documents to be recorded with the required cover sheet is  Commissioner of Pate  P.O. Box 1450  Alexandria, VA 22313	nts and Trademarks			
REB/ks (Attorney's Docket No.: P57992)				

REEL: 017942 FRAME: 0251

**PATENT** 

DOCKET No. <u>P57992</u>

## ASSIGNMENT

AS A BELOW NAMED INVENTOR, L and each of us, individually hereby declare that:
IN CONSIDERATION of the sum of TEN (\$10.00) dollars or the equivalent thereof, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which from the hereinafter named Assignee is hereby acknowledged, I do hereby sell, assign and forever grant and convey unto

ASSIGNEE:

AUSTEM CO., LTD.,

a corporation organized under the laws of the Republic of Korea,

ADDRESS: KOREA

462-1, Jangsan-ri, Susin-myeon, Cheonan-si, Chungcheongnam-do 330-822, Republic of

Who is my Assignee, and to the successors and assigns of my Assignee, all my right, title and interest, in and for the United States of America and all other countries, including all rights of priority, in and to the invention entitled:

## SEAT RECLINER FOR VEHICLES TITLE:

pplicatio	by me (if only one inventor n for a United States patent the icularly identified as:				
екес	uted on even date herewith, or				
Serie	al No	filed in the U.S. Patent & Trac	demark Office on	, or	
exec	uted on			and an extraction of the control of	
continuation with the continuation of the ab- continuation in fully are the ab- continuation in full calculation in the protection of the	s or instruments which may fro ove-named application or in to on, continuation-in-part, reissur, i, or otherwise, to secure the titi- ction of industrial Property. I nal agreement or treaty to which AND I do hereby authorize an	sued and re-examined patent be held and enjoyed by said A reterm, terms, or any extension two been held and enjoyed by relative to sign and execute, in time-to-time be either necessible preparation and prosecution, re-examination, in any amend the terto in said Assignee, toge after-American Convention Relative Tourist States of American the United States of American direquest the Commissioner of	is, and to any extensions AUSTEM CO., LTD., my A or renewal thereof, for which the or us if this assignment, so without receiving any moneary, lawful, proper or requent of all substitute applications, extension, or interfer ther with the right of priority dating to Patents, Designs adheres;  Patent & Trademarks to igsue	thereof, said interest being assignee, its successors, assist he said patent or patents may ale and conveyance had not let or other consideration, ested by the Assignee, in the ions, certificate of correctionece proceeding, whether ace y under the international Co and industrial Models, and the said Patent or Patents to the assid Patents or Patents to the assid Patent or Patents to the assid Patents or Patents to the assid Patents or Pat	g the entire gas or other be granted, been made; any further prosecution in, division, iministrative any other any other
iurther ide	thy appoint as my, or our attor entification or to complete such ent & Trademark Office for rec	identification which may be eit			
	IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I	and we have set our hands and s	eals on the dates written bes	nide my and our respective n	arnes:
	INVENTORIS)		Date Signed	Witness(es)	
I)	HYUN-SUNG PAI	(Seal) NG	May . 29. 200	b	
2)	GUN-YOUNG PAR	(Seal)	may, 29, 20	<b>v</b> 6	<i>4,1</i>

Additional inventors are being named on separately numbered sheets attached hereto.

▲ 4/10/1995 R F Burhnet

**PATENT REEL: 017942 FRAME: 0252** 

RECORDED: 05/30/2006